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Area 
A, R. P. 

0 3 8 
0 3 11 

0 1 35 
0 0 26 
0 1 16 
1 0 1 

0 1 9 
2 3 31 
1 3 4.8 
2 1 3 
3 3 4 
0 2 17 
1 3 29 
0 0 7 
1 0 39 

' 

Railway land being 

Part railway reserve, Block XXVTII, Town of Havelock 
Part Section I, Block XXVIII, Town of Havelock, Conveyance 

36195, Otago Deed 38 

)Parts railway reserve, Block XXV, Town of Havelock .. 

Part Sections 3 and 4, Block XI, Town of Havelock, being all 
the land in C.T. 16/78, Transfer 1259 

Part school reserve, Block XI, Town of Havelock .. 
Parts railway reserve, Block XXI, Town of Havelock 
Sections 7-12, Block XXXI, Town of Havelock 
Sections 7-15, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock 
Part railway reserve, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock 
Part railway reserve, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock 
Part railway reserve, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock 
Part railway reserve X 

X 

Block 

3 0 34 
Part railway reserve 
Part Sections 3 and 10, being all the land in C.T. 17/12, VII and X 

2 2 12 
1 0 17 
1 1 30 

25 3 20 
14 2 0 
10 3 1. 7 

1 2 12 
7 3 15.6 
0 0 17.6 

Transfer 1347 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part Section 11, being all the land in C.T. 15/16, T. 1162 
Part railway reserve 
Part Section 29 

0 0 30.1 Formerly part road 

0 0 31.4 
0 0 16.2 
0 2 23 
0 0 37.4 
2 3 10 

14 3 27.2 
7 0 15 

Formerly part road S.O. Plan 11844 
Formerly part road 
Formerly part road 
Formerly part road 
Part railway reserve 
Part railway reserve 
Part Sections 41, 36, 35, and 30, being all the land in C.T. 

20/247, Transfer 1302 

VII 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 
V 

V 

V 
V 
V 
II 
II and V .. 
II and V .. 
II 

1 0 20 
2 2 29 

Part Section 28, Conveyance 38578, Otago Deed 224 II 
Part Sections 22, 69, 68, and 194, being all the land in C.T. II 

24/45, Transfer 2388 
1 0 0 
2 0 24 

Part Section 67, Conveyance 39023, Otago Deed 223 II 
Part Sections 51, 52, and 53, Conveyance 36487, Otago Deed II 

43 
0 2 25 Part Sections 54 and 61, Conveyance 38150, Otago Deed 225 
0 3 11 Part Sections 59 and 60, Conveyance 34984, Otago Deed 15 
1 0 3 Part Section 19, being all the land in C.T. 35/100, T. 4694 
0 0 38 Part railway reserve 

All situated in the Tuapeka County. 
9 0 23 Part railway reserve, Town of Lawrence 
0 0 4 Part Section 32, Block XLII, Town of Lawrence. All C.T. 

0 0 8 

0 1 12.4 
0 3 0 
1 2 13 
0 0 34 
0 1 0 

19/76, Transfer 4004 
Part Section 21, Block XLII, Town of Lawrence, Conveyance 

42177, Otago Deed 340 
Section 3, Block IV, Town of Lawrence, (Gazette, 1899, p. 163) 
Part mining reserve, Town of Lawrence .. 
Part mining reserve, Town of Lawrence .. 
Part mining reserve, Town of Lawrence 
Section 8, Block V, Town of Lawrence. All C.T. 38/260, 

Transfer 205113 
All situated in the Lawrence Borough. 

0 0 33 Part mining reserve 
3 0 8 Part mining reserve .. 
0 2 37 Part market reserve 
O 1 13 Part Sections 21, 22, 23, 24, and 29 
3 0 6 Part mining reserve 
3 1 4 Part mining reserve 
0 3 14 Part mining reserve 
O 1 20 Part Section 56 
0 0 30 Part Section 61 
6 3 15 Part Section 64 
0 0 15 Part road between Sections 1 and 64 
3 2 0 Part Section 64 
6 1 16 Part mining reserve .. 
8 3 22 Part mining reserve 
0 1 26 Part road between Section 80 and mining reserve 
0 3 6 Part railway reserve 
0 1 10 Part railway reserve 
0 2 24 Part railway reserve 
0 2 1 Part mining reserve 
2 0 11 Part mining reserve 
7 3 8 Part mining reserve 
0 0 26 Part railway reserve 

II 
II 
XIX 
XIX 

xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
xx 
VI 
VI 
VI 
III 
III 
III 
III 
III 
III 

Survey District 

Waitahuna East 
Waitahuna East 
Waitahuna East 

Waitahuna East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 

Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka East 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 
Tuapeka West 

P.W.D. 
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Pro
clamation Plan 

No. Colour No. 

14350 red .. 
14350 violet 

14350 red .. 

14350 green 

14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 green 
14350 red .. 
14350 violet 

14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 
14350 red 

yellow, 
edged 

yellow 
green, 

edged 
green 

green 
green 
green 
green 

14350 red .. 
14350 red .. 
14350 green 

14350 blue 
14350 violet 

14350 violet 
14350 green 

14350 violet 
14350 violet 
14350 red 
14350 red 

14350 red 

18434 red 
23013 red 
23013 red 
23013 red 

23013 red .. 
23013 red .. 
23013 yellow 
23013 blue 
23013 red .. 
23013 red .. 
23013 red .. 
23013 blue 
23013 yellow 
23013 purple 
23013 green 
23013 purple 
23013 yellow 
23013 yellow 
23013 green 
23013 red .. 
23013 red .. 
23013 red .. 
23013 yellow 
23013 yellow 
23013 yellow 
23013 red .. 

7426 

7426 

7426 
7426 
7426 
7426 

1459 
2123 
2123 
2123 

2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 
2123 


