THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	Area	Railway land being	Block	Survey District	P.W.D. Plan No.	Colour	Pro- clamation No.
A. 0 0	R. Р. 38 311	Part railway reserve, Block XXVIII, Town of Havelock Part Section I, Block XXVIII, Town of Havelock, Conveyance 36195, Otago Deed 38	••	 	14350 14350	red violet	
0	1 35 0 26	Parts railway reserve, Block XXV, Town of Havelock		•••	14350	red	
0 1	$\begin{array}{c}1 16\\0 1\end{array}$	Part Sections 3 and 4, Block XI, Town of Havelock, being all the land in C.T. 16/78, Transfer 1259	•••		14350	green	
0 2	1 9 3 31	Part school reserve, Block XI, Town of Havelock	•••	••	14350 14350	red	•••
1 2 3	3 4.8 1 3 3 4	Sections 7–12, Block XXXI, Town of Havelock Sections 7–15, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock Part railway reserve, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock	•••	••	14350 14350 14350	red red red	•••
0 1	2 17 3 29	Part railway reserve, Block XXXIII, Town of Havelock	•••	••	14350 14350	red red	
0 1 3	0 7 0 39 0 34	Part railway reserve	X X VII and X	Waitahuna East Waitahuna East Waitahuna East	14350 14350 14350	green red violet	••• •• ••
2 1 1	2 12 0 17 1 30	Part railway reserve Part railway reserve Part railway reserve	VII V V	Waitahuna East Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350 14350	red red red	••
25 14	$\begin{array}{ccc} 3 & 20 \\ 2 & 0 \end{array}$	Part railway reserve	V V V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350 14350	red red	••
10 1	3 1.7 2 12	Part railway reserve Part Section 11, being all the land in C.T. 15/16, T. 1162	V V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350	red	••
7 0		Part railway reserve Part Section 29	V V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350	red yellow, edged yellow	7426
0	0 30.1	Formerly part road	v	Tuapeka East	••	green, edged green	7426
0	0 16.2	Formerly part road S.O. Plan 11844	V V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	•••	green green	7426 7426
0 0 2	2 23 0 37.4 3 10	Formerly part road Formerly part road Part railway reserve	V II II and V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	 14350	green green red	7426 7426
14 7	3 27.2 0 15	Part railway reserve Part Sections 41, 36, 35, and 30, being all the land in C.T. 20/247. Transfer 1302	II and V	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350 14350	red green	• • • • • •
1 2	0 20 2 29	Part Section 28, Conveyance 38578, Otago Deed 224 Part Sections 22, 69, 68, and 194, being all the land in C.T. 24/45, Transfer 2388	II II	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350	blue violet	· · · ·
1 2	$\begin{smallmatrix}0&0\\0&24\end{smallmatrix}$	Part Section 67, Conveyance 39023, Otago Deed 223 Part Sections 51, 52, and 53, Conveyance 36487, Otago Deed 43	Ш Ц	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	14350 14350	violet green	•••
0 0 1	2 25 3 11 0 3	Part Sections 54 and 61, Conveyance 38150, Otago Deed 225 Part Sections 59 and 60, Conveyance 34984, Otago Deed 15 Part Section 19, being all the land in C.T. 35/100, T. 4694	II II XIX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East Tuapeka East		violet violet red	
0 0 38 Part railway reserve XIX Tuapeka East 14350 red All situated in the Tuapeka County.							
	0 23 0 4	Part railway reserve, Town of Lawrence Part Section 32, Block XLII, Town of Lawrence. All C.T.	••	••	14350	red	••
0	08	19/76, Transfer 4004 Part Section 21, Block XLII, Town of Lawrence, Conveyance 42177, Otago Deed 340	••	••	••	••	••
0	1 12.4 3 0	Section 3, Block IV, Town of Lawrence, (<i>Gazette</i> , 1899, p. 163) Part mining reserve, Town of Lawrence	 	••	18434 23013	red red	1459 2123
0	2 13 0 34 1 0	Part mining reserve, Town of Lawrence	••	••	23013	red red	2123 2123
0 1 0 Section 8, Block V, Town of Lawrence. All C.1. 38/260,							
0	0 33 0 8	Part mining reserve	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	23013 23013	red red	2123 2123
0	2 37 1 13	Part market reserve	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	23013 23013	yellow blue	2123 2123
3	0 6 1 4	Part mining reserve	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	23013	red red	2123 2123
0 0	3 14 1 20	Part mining reserve	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	23013 23013	red blue	2123 2123
0	0 30 3 15	Part Section 61	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East		yellow purple	2123 2123
0 3	$ \begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 15 \\ 2 \\ 0 \end{array} $	Part road between Sections 1 and 64	XX XX	Tuapeka East Tuapeka East	23013	green purple	2123 2123
6	$ \begin{array}{c} 2 & 0 \\ 1 & 16 \\ 3 & 22 \end{array} $	Part mining reserve	XX VI	Tuapeka East Tuapeka West	23013	yellow yellow	2123 2123 2123
0 0	$ \begin{array}{r} 3 & 22 \\ 1 & 26 \\ 3 & 6 \end{array} $	Part road between Section 80 and mining reserve	VI	Tuapeka West Tuapeka West	23013	green red	2123 2123 2123
0	1 10	Part railway reserve	ш	Tuapeka West	23013	red	2123
0	2 24 2 1		Ш	Tuapeka West Tuapeka West	23013	red yellow	2123 2123
2 7	0 11 3 8	Part mining reserve		Tuapeka West Tuapeka West	23013	yellow yellow	2123 2123
0	0 26	Part railway reserve	ш.	Tuapeka West	23013	red	2123